

SHEET

100915689

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

Name of conveying party:

E.I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS

AND COMPANY 1007 Market Street Wilmington, DE 19898 (a Delaware corporation) Name and address of receiving party:

ELF ATOCHEM NORTH AMERICA, INC. 2000 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(a Pennsylvania corporation)

Nature of conveyance:

X	Assignment	 Merger		
	Security Agreement	Change	of	Name

Other

Execution date: November 17, 1998

Application number(s) or registration number(s):

Trademark Application No.(s)

Trademark Registration No. (s)

724,079
986,276
2,180,658

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning should be mailed:

Elf Atochem North America, Inc.

Elf Atochem North America, Inc. Patent Department - 26th Floor 2000 Market Street Philadelphia, PA 19103-3222

Attn: Mary G. Fay

Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 01-2717.

12/09/1998 DHGUYEH 00000202 012717 724079

40.00 CH 01 FC:481 Stat Sand and signature: 02 FC:482

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrument is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mary G. Fay

Total number of pages compriding cover sheet: 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1824 FRAME: 0634**

November 19, 1998

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with an office at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) has adopted and used the trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers listed in the Schedule below:

Schedule

Registration No.
2,180,658
724,079
986,276

AND WHEREAS, ELF ATOCHEM NORTH AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, United States of America, with an office at 2000 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, United States of America, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations thereof, including the right to legally pursue any past infringement of the rights in said trademarks, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 17th day of November, 1998.

RECORDED: 11/24/1998

E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

Name: Alanson G. Bowen Jr.

Title: Assistant Secretary, Patent Board

TRADEMARK REEL: 1824 FRAME: 0635